

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 918/2024

Jitendra S/o Ramesh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Pandey
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Atul Sharma-PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

29/05/2024

Learned Public Prosecutor seeks one week's time to file reply to the suspension of sentence application along with custody certificate of the appellant and further directed to inform the informant/complainant/victim about filing of suspension of sentence application.

List on 08.07.2024, as prayed.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J