

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 918/2024

Jitendra S/o Ramesh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Pandey
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Imran Khan, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

08/07/2024

Learned Public Prosecutor has submitted custody certificate and same is taken on record. He needs time to file reply.

Office is directed to reflect name of Mr. Dilip Sinsinwar, counsel for complainant in the cause list.

List on 13.08.2024.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J