

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 918/2024
In

S.B. Criminal Appeal No.589/2024

Jitendra S/o Ramesh

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Pandey
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jaiprakash Tiwari, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

18/02/2026

No one is present on behalf of the respondent(s)/complainant(s).

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure latest Custody Certificate in relation to the appellant(s).

In the interest of justice, list the matter after two weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J