

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)  
No. 918/2024

In

S.B. Criminal Appeal No.589/2024

Jitendra S/o Ramesh, R/o Bhulon Bapcha, District Baran  
Rajasthan (Confined In District Jail Baran)

-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan, Through P.P.

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                                                 |
|-------------------|---|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Jitendra Pandey                                                                                                             |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Devi Singh, PP<br>Mr. Dilip Sinsinwar with<br>Mr. Anil Sihag, Mr. Hemraj Singh,<br>Mr. Abhishek Singh &<br>Ms. Kriti Shukla |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

**Order**

**23/04/2026**

After arguing to some extent, learned counsel for the appellant submits that he does not want to press the present application for suspension of sentence.

Accordingly, the present application for suspension of sentence is dismissed as not pressed.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J